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Amanda Gillespie Gentax, TAP, Return Imports 385-977-2028 agillespie@utah.gov

Curtis Williams-Manager 385-499-0539 curtiswilliams@utah.gov

Chris Jessee
Beaver, Iron, Juab, Kane, Millard, 
Utah, Washington

385-499-0548 cjessee@utah.gov

Kaleb Zohner
Box Elder, Cache, Davis, Morgan, 
Rich, Weber

385-285-5019 kzohner@utah.gov

Tim Downey
Daggett, Duchesne, Salt Lake, 
Sanpete, Sevier, Summit, Tooele, 
Uintah, Wasatch

385-499-0552 tdowney@utah.gov

Davis Opheikens
Carbon, Emery, Garfield, Grand, 
Piute, San Juan, Wayne

385-377-4998 dopheikens@utah.gov

Cindy Clark Administration 801-297-3614 cmclark@utah.gov

JJ Alder-Manager 801-573-0131 jwalder@utah.gov
Joseph Thomas Oil & Gas Production/Gathering 385-285-5020 josephthomas@utah.gov
Rachael McIntire Oil & Gas Production/Gathering 385-499-0550 rmcintire@utah.gov
Stephen Sorweid Oil & Gas Production/Gathering 385-499-0546 ssorweid@utah.gov

Devin Hales-Manager 385-377-4638 dhales@utah.gov
Kevin Miles Pipelines 385-499-0563 kevinmiles@utah.gov
Cody Kemp Railroads/Railcar 385-499-0561 ckemp@utah.gov
Joseph Kasal Electrics/Natural Gas Utility 385-499-0560 jkasal@utah.gov
Jared Evans Airlines 385-377-2309 jaredevans@utah.gov

Regular Mailing Address: Express Mail (UPS, Fedex, etc.):
Utah State Tax Commission Utah State Tax Commission
Centrally Assessed Division Centrally Assessed Division
210 North 1950 West 210 North 1950 West
Salt Lake City, Utah 84134 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT

MINING PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT

OIL & GAS PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT

If you need an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, you may email taxada@utah.gov, or call 801-297-3811, or call our 
Telecommunication Device for the Deaf (TDD) at 801-297-2020. Please allow three working days for a response.

Gentax County Access:
County Logon Request Form PT-301

Gentax Login Questions: taxsecurity@utah.gov

CENTRALLY ASSESSED SYSTEMS

Natural Resources (Mining, Oil & Gas) - natres-proptax@utah.gov
Utilities & Transportation - utilitymail@utah.gov

Centrally Assessed Main Phone Line 801-297-3680

CENTRALLY ASSESSED  DIVISION

Lucas Hendrickson, Director Centrally Assessed  385-377-2207  lhendrickson@utah.gov
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